

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 27, 2024

#### SDSA AWARDS FOR FILM 2024 TIMELINE ANNOUNCED

### SDSA AWARDS FOR FILM 2024

LOS ANGELES—The Set Decorators Society of America, an International Organization, announces the upcoming schedule for recognizing the Outstanding Achievements in the 2024 Film Season (Projects released between January 1, 2024 - December 31, 2024).

The 5<sup>th</sup> Annual SDSA Awards for Film will highlight the achievements in the following categories:

BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN DÉCOR/DESIGN OF A CONTEMPORARY FEATURE FILM

Submissions Opens

- BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN DÉCOR/DESIGN OF A FANTASY OR SCIENCE FICTION FEATURE FILM
- BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN DÉCOR/DESIGN OF A PERIOD FEATURE FILM
- BEST ACHIEVEMENT IN DÉCOR/DESIGN OF A COMEDY OR MUSICAL FEATURE FILM
- **BEST PICTURE**

September 19, 2024

# SDSA AWARDS FOR FILM 2024 AWARDS TIMELINE\*

ocptenioer 13) 202 i	Sabinissions opens
December 13, 2024	Submissions Closes
December 27, 2024	Nominations Voting Begins
January 2, 2025	Nominations Voting Closes
January 3, 2025	Nominations Announced
January 11. 2025	Final Voting Begins

January 11, 20 January 17, 2025 Final Voting Closes

February 5, 2025 SDSA Awards for Film 2024 Announced

###

## CONTACTS

SDSA Awards: <u>awards@sdsaawards.com</u>

JoAnn Vara, Sales & Media: <a href="mailto:advertising@setdecorators.com">advertising@setdecorators.com</a> Jeff Victor, FYC Sales: <a href="mailto:jvictor@techwoodmedia.com">jvictor@techwoodmedia.com</a> Karen Burg, Editor SETDECOR: karen.burg@setdecor.com Gene Cane, Executive Director: <a href="mailto:sdsa@setdecorators.org">sdsa@setdecorators.org</a>

## **ABOUT THE SDSA AWARDS**

The SDSA Awards are awards of distinction presented annually by the Set Decorator Society of America, an International Organization. The SDSA Film Awards and SDSA Television Awards recognize outstanding work on a wide range of productions in each medium. The SDSA Honors bestow the organization's Lifetime Achievement and other meritorious awards. For the latest news on the Set Decorators Society of America visit: www.setdecorators.org

### **FOLLOW THE SDSA**

www.SDSAAwards.com www.facebook.com/OfficialSDSA www.youtube.com/SetDecor www.twitter.com/OfficialSDSA www.instagram/OfficialSDSA

<sup>\*</sup>May change at the discretion of the SDSA Awards Committee